

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY



14th January, 2025

 Manager – CRD, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

2) Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: 532705 ISIN: INE199G01027

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: JAGRAN ISIN: INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub.: Statement of Redressal of Investor Grievances under Regulation 13 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 31st <u>December, 2024.</u></u>

In compliance with Regulations 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated 31st December, 2024, please find attached herewith, Integrated Filing (Governance) for quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal) Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: F5863

Encl.: As Above

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jpicorp.in CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India PRINT OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION MOBILE ONLINE



INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL REPORT

Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024	
No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints received during the Quarter	15
No. of investor complaints disposed off during the Quarter	15
No. of investor complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	0

CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India

- PRINT OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION
- MOBILE
- ONLINE